

This KFS provides you with indicative information about profit, fees and charges of this product. All charges are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT) in AED currency

Credit Card Type																																			
Product Name	Skywards Black	Skywards Infinite	Skywards Signature	Cash Back	Cash Back Plus	Emarati	Flex Elite	Flex	RTA	Etihad Premium	Etihad Saqer	Etihad Ameera	Etihad Platinum	Switch Cashback Card	Amazon Credit Card																				
Annual Fee	5,775*	2100	735	367.5	313.95	NA	735	NA	NA	2625	943.95	733.95	208.95	313.95	NA																				
Important Terms and Charges																																			
Minimum Payments	You must pay the Minimum Payment Due by the Payment Due date each month. Minimum payment is 5% of the closing balance outstanding, or AED 100, whichever is higher. If the closing balance is less than AED 100, it must be paid in full.																																		
'Annualized Percentage	Skywards Black & Business Credit Card	Emarati Credit Card	All other Credit Cards	Corporate Credit Cards		39 %	43.08%	44.28%	23.88%																										
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>If we receive payment of the statement balance in full on or before the payment due date, you do not have to pay any Billed Profit on the statement balance. This is at the sole discretion of Emirates Islamic Bank (P.J.S.C) (the "Bank").</li> <li>If you do not pay the statement balance in full on or before the payment due date, we may charge, without prior notice, Billed Profit even if you have paid the minimum payment due in full.</li> <li>Billed Profit will be applicable on the Total Retail &amp; Cash Amount Due as noted in the previous month's Statement of Account as well as on all new transactions (from the respective transaction date) till such time as the total outstanding amounts are paid in full.</li> </ul>																																		
Rate (APR) for Purchase	Skywards Black & Business Credit Card	Emarati Credit Card	All other Credit Cards	Corporate Credit Cards		39 %	43.08%	44.28%	23.88%																										
	<p>This facility will be reviewed from time to time.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Cash Advance transactions include ATM, Over-the-Counter, Returned Payment and Cash Equivalent (money orders, foreign currency, travelers checks from a non-financial institution, person-to-person money transfers, Quasi Cash and Crypto Currency Exchanges as defined by VISA and Mastercard).</li> <li>Billed Profit will be charged on the amount of cash advance from the date of the transaction until the payment is made in full.</li> </ul>																																		
Cash Advance Fee	3.15% of cash advance amount or <b>AED 103.95</b> whichever is higher will be charged for each Cash Advance transaction Maximum cash advance per transaction <b>10,000 or up to 50%</b> of the card limit whichever is lower.																																		
Profit-free period	Up to 55 days for Retail Purchases together with any related fees and charges, and any profit or fees that are not related to a specific balance type. For example, profit free period does not apply for Cash Advances, Balance Transfers, special promotions, and any profit or fees related to these balance types.																																		
Commitment to Donate Amount	<b>AED 131.25</b> per month will be charged to the Card Account if the Minimum Payment Due is not received by the Payment Due Date (the Bank shall pay any such amounts on behalf of the Customer to a charity approved by the Bank's Internal Shariah Supervision Committee, after deducting the actual expenses).																																		
Direct Debit return fee	<b>AED 105</b> surcharge will be levied towards handling charge on Dishonored Direct Debit.																																		
Over Limit Fee	<b>AED 261.45 per month</b> will be charged to the Card Account, if at any time during the billing cycle, the Current Balance in the Card Account exceeds the Credit Limit assigned. Such fee will be charged once during the billing cycle.																																		
Supplementary Card Fee	NA (One-time joining fee of AED 525 will be charged for Skywards Black Metal Supplementary cards only).																																		
Replacement Card Fee	Skywards Black Credit Card	Emarati Credit Card	All other Credit Cards			AED 420	AED 210	AED 78.75																											
	Replacement Card Fee will apply for all replacement/reissuance request(s) by customers for their Credit Card.																																		
No Liability/Liability	<b>AED 52.5</b> will be charged upon request for No Liability/Liability letter from Emirates Islamic.																																		
Foreign currency transaction fee	Emarati/Skywards Black Credit Card	All other Credit Cards			1.84 %			2.34 %																											
	This fee is charged on all foreign currency transactions on the Credit Card. This fee is charged in addition to the standard processing fee charged by Mastercard International or Visa International and is applicable to transactions performed outside UAE (approximately 1.15%).																																		
Foreign currency transaction in UAE dirhams	1.99% currency conversion fee is charged for transactions where customers may sometimes be offered the option to settle foreign currency transaction in UAE dirhams at the point of sale overseas. Such option is a direct arrangement offered by the overseas merchants and not the Bank (card issuer). This fee is charged in addition to the standard processing fee charged by Mastercard International or Visa International and is applicable to transactions performed outside UAE (approximately 1.15%).																																		
<b>Duplicate Statement Copy</b> <b>AED 26.25 or AED 47.25</b> (for Statement over 3 months old)																																			
<b>Shariah based Murabaha</b> All our Credit Cards are based on a Shariah compliant structure of Murabaha. Murabaha is a form of contract of sale whereby the Bank sells Wakala Certificates which are being purchased and in the possession of the Bank against a price which is equal to cost of acquisition and a defined profit.																																			
Additional Information																																			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>The Bank reserves the right to amend this KFS and/or the Bank's General Terms and Conditions for Consumer Banking Services (including any relevant applications and documents and other Special Features) by serving a notice of 60 days as per the applicable laws and its amendments from time to time.</li> <li>The Bank may debit your accounts with any charges, expenses, payable against the banking services rendered in accordance with the approved and announced banking charges and commissions, as notified to you from time to time.</li> <li>There may be circumstances in which you have to pay other fees. You may visit this link to view these other fees <a href="https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/en/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards">https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/en/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards</a>.</li> <li>The cooling-off period allows you to cancel the product within five (5) business days of signing the application or offer letter and the Bank will not be able to proceed until this period expires, unless you waive this right. To cancel within this period you must give the Bank notice.</li> <li>You can contact the Bank for any enquiries, assistance or complaints at any of its branches or by visiting its website <a href="https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/en/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards">https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/en/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards</a>.</li> <li>Please contact 600 599 995 or visit branch for any queries or to file a complaint on any fraudulent transactions or to dispute a transaction.</li> <li>In particular you should call 600 599 995 immediately if you have lost your card or if your PIN became known to another person.</li> </ul>																																			
Warning																																			
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>If you do not meet the payments on your credit card, your account will go into arrears and you may incur fees. This may affect your credit rating, which may limit your ability to access financing in the future.</li> <li>If you make only the minimum payment each period, you will pay more in profit/ fees and it will take you longer to pay off your outstanding balance.</li> <li>In case you fail to fulfil your obligations as per the product terms and conditions, before and during your relationship with the Bank, there will be consequences including, but not limited to penalties.</li> <li>You are required to provide the Bank with copies of your updated documents at all times (Emirates ID, Passport, Visa, Trade License, etc.). Not providing these documents might result in the charges, transactions being restricted, account or card being blocked, or account or card being closed.</li> <li>Any accounts you have with the Bank may be used to set off against amounts owed under your credit card(s).</li> </ul>																																			
^Annualized Percentage Rate (APR) for Purchase Illustration:																																			
Transaction																																			
Transaction Date														July 1, 2021																					
Transaction Amount														AED 2,000																					
Statement Date																																			
Minimum Amount Due (5% of the retail purchase)														AED 100																					
Amount Due																																			
Payment Due Date														July 31, 2021																					
Monthly profit Rate																																			
3.69% of the unpaid credit card bill																																			
Scenario: Minimum payment before the due date																																			
Total payment made														AED 100																					
Payment Date																																			
Next Statement Date														August 6, 2021																					
Transaction done between July 6 to August 6																																			
NIL																																			
On statement Date: 06/08/2021, following Billed Profit will be levied:																																			
a) Billed Profit on AED 2,000 for 20 days (from 1 July - 20 July)														48.53																					
b) Billed Profit on AED 1,900 for 16 days (from 21 July - 5 Aug)														36.88																					
Total Billed Profit charged in the statement dated 06/08/2021																																			
85.41																																			

\*Card Maintenance Fee AED 2,100 and Gold Tier Fee AED 3,675

يُوفّر لك هذا البيان المعلومات الإرشادية حول الأرباح والرسوم والمصاريف المتعلقة بهذا المنتج. جميع الرسوم شاملة لضربيّة القيمة المضافة والدّرهم الإماراتي.

نوع البطاقة الإئتمانية																
إسم المنتج	بطاقة الاسترداد النقدي سويتش الائتمانية	بطاقة الائتمانية أمراون سويتش	الاتحاد البلاتينية	الاتحاد أميرة	الاتحاد صقر	بريميوم	هيئة الطرق والمواصلات	فليكس إيلتس	فليكس	إماراتي	القدی بلس	الاسترداد النقدي	سغافيرش	سكاي واردز إفريقيت	سكاي واردز بلاك	إسم المنتج
Annual Fee	*5,775	2100	735	367.5	313.95	لا يوجد	735	لا يوجد	لا يوجد	2625	943.95	733.95	208.95	313.95	لا يوجد	

تعتمد جميع البطاقات الائتمانية على هكل المراقبة المتفق مع أحكام الشريعة الإسلامية. فالمراقبة هي شكل من أشكال عقد البيع الذي يقوم المصرف بموجبه بتحفظ شهادات الـكالة التي يتم شراؤها والتي هي بصورة المصرف مقابل سعر يعادل تكاليف الاستهلاك ورساً محدداً.

الشروط الهمة والرسوم			
الحد الأدنى للدفع		يجب عليك سداد الحد الأدنى للدفع المستحقة في تاريخ استحقاق الدفع كل شهر، الحد الأدنى للسداد هو 5% من الرصيد الختامي المستحق أو 100 درهم إنها أعلى، إذا كان الرصيد الختامي أقل من 100 درهم، فيجب دفعه بالكامل.	
بطاقات الشركات الائتمانية	جميع البطاقات الائتمانية الأخرى	بطاقة إماراتي الائتمانية	بطاقة سكاي وارز بلوك والأعمال الائتمانية
23.88%	44.28%	43.08%	39%

- ينفي المصرف بالحق في تعديل بيان المعلومات الرئيسية هذا و/أو الشروط والأحكام العامة للصرف الخاصة بالخدمات المصرفية للأفراد (لها في ذلك أي طلبات ومستندات ذات صلة ومتغيرات أخرى) وذلك من خلال توجيه إشعار مدته 60 يوماً وفقاً للفوائل المعمول بها والقوانين المعدلة لها من وقت لآخر.
- يتحقق المصرف من تتحقق أي رسوم أو نفقات مساعدة الدفع مقابل الخدمات المصرفية المقدمة وفقاً للرسوم والعمولات المصرفية المعملنة حسبما تم إخطارك بها من وقت لآخر.
- هناك حالات قد تقتضي فيها لدفع رسوم أخرى. يمكنك زيارة الرابط التالي لعرض هذه الرسوم الأخرى <https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/ar/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards>
- تسمح لك فترة السماح بالإنفاق "حيار الشتر" بالإنفاق في غضون خمسة أيام عمل من توقيع الطلب أو خطاب العرض ون يتمكّن المصرف من إتمام الإجراءات حتى التفهّم هذه الفترة ما لم تتنازع عن هذا الحق للإنفاق خلال هذه الفترة فإنه يجب عليك توجيه إخطار للمصرف بذلك.
- يمكن التواصل مع المصرف عن أي إستفسارات أو مساعدة أو شكاوى لدى أي فرع من فروعه أو من خلال زيارة موقعه الإلكتروني. <https://www.emiratesislamic.ae/ar/personal-banking/cards/credit-cards>
- يرجى الاتصال بالرقم 600 599 9995 أو زيارة الفرع إذا كان لديك أي إستفسارات أو تقديم أي شكاوى متعلقة بأي معاملات احتيالية أو لاعتراض على معاملة ما.
- يتوجب عليك الاتصال بالرقم 600 599 9995 فوراً في حال فقدان البطاقة أو اطلاع أي شخص آخر على رقم التعرير الشخصي الخاص بك.

- في حال لم تقم سداد رصيد كشف الحساب بالكامل في تاريخ استحقاق الدفعه أو قبله، لن تتحاول إدنى دفع أي أرباح محتسنة على رصيد كشف الحساب ومفأ تلعمير مصروف الامارات الإسلامي ش.م.ع. (المصرفة).
- في حال لم تقم سداد رصيد كشف الحساب بالكامل في تاريخ استحقاق الدفعه أو قبله لغوفه يتقييد الأرباح المحتسنة دون إشعار مسبق حتى لو قمت بدفع الحد الأدنى من المبلغ المستحق بالكامل.
- يتم تطبيق الأرباح المحتسنة على الإجمالي المستحق على مثبتيات التجزئة والمتباين النقديه كما هو مبين في كشف حساب الشهير السابق و كذلك على حميمى المعاملات الجديدة (من تاريخ المعاملة المعينة) إلى أن يتم دفع إجمالي المبالغ المستحقة بالكامل.

- إذا لم تقم بدفع أقساطاً / مدفوعات بطاقة الائتمانية فهذا يعني أن على حسابك متأخرات وقد يتم احتساب الرسم على تصفيف الائتماني والحد من إمكانية حصولك على التسهيلات التمويلية في المستقبل.
- إذا قمت بدفع الحد الأدنى فقط كل فترة، فستدفع المزيد من الأرباح / الرسم وستستغرق وقتاً أطول لسداد رصيده المستحق.
- في حال عدم وفائك بالالتزامات المنصوص عليها في شروط وأحكام المنتج، فلا وخلال علاقتك معنا، سنتكون هناك عوائق تشمل، على سبيل المثال لا الحصر، الغرامات.
- يتعين عليك تزويذ المصرف بنسبه على تناولك المحدثة في جميع الأوقات (الهوية اليمانية، حوار السفر، التأشيرة، الرخصة التجارية، إلخ) وقد يهدى عدم تقديم هذه الوثائق إلى فرض رسوم أو تقييد معاملتك أو تحميده حسابك أو إغلاقه.
- يمكن استخدام أي حساب من حساباتك مع المصرف لإجراء مفاصدة مقابل المبالغ المستحقة على بطاقةك (بطاقاتك) الائتمانية.

بطاقة سكاي واردز بلك والأعمال الإنتمانية	بطاقة إماراتي الإنتمانية	جميع البطاقات الإنتمانية الأخرى
39%	43.08%	44.28%

سوق تم مراجعة هذه التسهيلات من وقت لآخر.

- تشمل معاملات السلف النقدية أحصار الصراف الآلي، وعلى الكاونتر، والمدفوعات المتعدمة، والمحكمات النقديّة (الحوالات البريدية والعميلات الإنتمانية والشيكات السالبة) من المؤسسة غير المالية والتحويلات المالية من شخص إلى آخر، والمعاملات بنية النقدية وصرف العملات المشفرة على النحو المحدد في فبراير ومايكلاراد.
- يتم تقييد الأرباح المحتملة على مبلغ السلف النقدية من تاريخ المعاملة إلى أن

رسوم السلف النقدية	تم احتساب 3.15% من مبلغ السلف النقدية أو 103.95 درهم أيهما أعلى لكل معاملة سلفة نقدية.
ال فترة الحالية من الأرباح	الحد الأقصى للسلف النقدية في كل معاملة 10.000 أو لغاية 50% من حد البطاقة أيهما أقل.
ال فترة الحالية من الأرباح	ما يصل إلى 55 يوماً لمشتريات التجزئة من أي رسومن وصاريف متعلقة بها، وأي أرباح أو رسوم من المتعلقة بنوع سبيل المثال، لا تطبق الفترة المالية من الأرباح على السحب النقدي وتحويلات الرصيد والعروض الترويجية الخاصة وأي أرباح أو رسوم من المتعلقة بأنواع الرصيد هذه.
مبلغ الالتزام بال碧عر	سوف يتم احتساب 131.25 درهماً شهرياً على حساب البطاقة في حال لم يتم استلام الحد الأقصى للسلف النقدية في تاريخ انتهاء المدفوع (رسوف بقده) المصروف بدفع أي بدل عن هذا الفيلب بالنسبة عن المعامل إلى المؤسسات التجارية المعمدة من قبل لجنة الرقابة الشرعية الداخلية التابعة للمصرف بعد تخصيص المدفوعات.

المعاملة	
1 يوليو 2021	تاريخ المعاملة
2000 درهم	مبلغ المعاملة
6 يونيو 2021	تاريخ الكشف
100 درهم	الحد الأدنى للمبلغ المستحق (5% من مشتريات التجزئة)
2000 درهم	المبلغ المستحق
31 يوليو 2021	تاريخ استحقاق الدفع
3.69% من الفاتورة غير المدفوعة على البطاقة الائتمانية	معدل الربح الشهري
<b>السيناريو الافتراضي: تسديد الحد الأدنى قبل تاريخ الاستحقاق</b>	
100 درهم	إجمالي المدفوعات التي تم سدادها
21 يوليو 2021	تاريخ السداد
6 أغسطس 2021	تاريخ الكشف التالي
لا يوجد	المعاملة تمت بين 6 يوليو و 6 أغسطس
<b>في كشف الحساب الصادر بتاريخ: 8/6/2021 سيتم تحصيل الأرباح المحتسبة التالية</b>	
(ا) الأرباح المحتسبة على 2000 درهم لمدة 20 يوما (من 1 يوليو إلى 20 يوليو)	48.53
(ب) الأرباح المحتسبة على 1900 درهم لمدة 16 يوما (من 21 يوليو	- 36.88
ـ 5 أغسطس)	
85.41	ـ ت) إجمالي الأرباح المحتسبة في كشف الحساب الصادر بتاريخ 6/8/2021

رسوم الخصم المباشر	يتم فرض رسوم إضافية بقيمة 105 درهم على رسوم معالجة الخصم المباشر المرتجع.
رسوم تحاول الحد	سوف يتم احتساب 261.45 درهماً شهرياً على حساب البطاقة في حال تجاوز الرصيد الحالي في حساب البطاقة الحد الائتماني المحدد في أي وقت خلال دورة كشف الحساب، وتحسب مثل هذه الرسوم مرة واحدة في دورة كشف الحساب.
رسوم البطاقة الإضافية	لا يوجد (تحتسب رسوم الاشتراك لمرة واحدة بقيمة 525 درهماً على بطاقات سكاي واردز بلاك المعدنية الإضافية فقط).
رسوم استبدال البطاقة	يتم تطبيق رسوم استبدال البطاقة على جميع طلبات الاستبدال/إعادة الإصدار المقدمة من قبل المتعاملين لبطاقتهم الائتمانية.
شهادة عدم مديونية/مديونية	يتم احتساب 52.5 درهماً عند طلب شهادة عدم مديونية/مديونية من الإمارات الإسلامية.
رسوم معاملة العملات الأجنبية	تحسب هذه الرسوم على جميع معاملات العملات الأجنبية على البطاقة الائتمانية، كما يتم احتساب هذه الرسوم بالإضافة إلى رسوم المعاملة المعتادة الحبسية من قبل مستشار/أداري/عاملة إدارية/عاملة وتطبق على المعاملات التي تتم خارج دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة (غيرها 1.15%).
معاملة العملات الأجنبية بالدرهم	يتم احتساب رسوم تحويل العملات بواقع 1.99% على جميع المعاملات التي يعرض فيها أصحابها على المتعاملين خيارات تسوية معاملة العملات الأجنبية بالدرهم الاماراتي في نقاط البيع خارج الدولة، ويعتبر هذا الخيار تربينا ميشراً بوجهة التحار في الخارج وليس المعرف إصدار المطابقة، في مثل هذه الحالات يتعين على المتعاملين لا ينبعوا من سؤال الناقد عن أسعاف صرف العملات الأجنبية والنشطة لمليون درهم رسوم المناولة التي سيتطلب تطبيقها في الوقت في مثل هذه المعاملات لأن رسوم معاملات العملات الأجنبية بالدرهم الاماراتي قد تكون تختلفاً على أي من معاملة العملات الأجنبية.
نسخة مكررة من كشف الحساب	26.25 درهماً (لكشف حساب تزيد مدته عن 3 أشهر)

\*رسوم صيانة البطاقة 2,100 درهم ورسوم الفئة الذهبية 3,675 درهم.